
CITY OF CUPERTINO

Agenda Item

23-12419 Agenda Date: 7/18/2023
Agenda #: 5.

Subject: Consider authorizing the City Manager to execute the Fourth Amendment to the recreation

agreement with Red Line Gymnastics LLC, DBA Bay Aerials Gymnastics, a Limited Liability

Company for Gymnastics Classes and Programs

Authorize the City Manager to execute a Fourth Amendment to the recreation agreement with Red

Line Gymnastics LLC, DBA Bay Aerials Gymnastics, a limited liability company, increasing the

amount by $643,028.80 for a total amount not to exceed $817,028.80 and extending the term of the

agreement to December 31, 2026

CITY OF CUPERTINO Printed on 4/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

